AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMITTING OF A PROPOSITION TO THE VOTERS OF THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI, STE. GENEVIEVE COUNTY, MISSOURI TO INCREASE THE PRICE OF THE RURAL FIRE TAG TO \$25.00 PER YEAR ON EACH LOCATION, SETTING THE DATE OF ELECTION AND THE POLLING PLACE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. The date of the General Election in the City of St. Mary Missouri is Tuesday, April 4, 1988.
- Section 2. The Board of Aldermen shall submit the following proposition to the voters of said city:

PROPOSITION

Proposition to increase the price of the rural fire tag to \$25.00 per year on each location served by the City of St. Mary.

Section 3. The polling place for said election is City Hall for both wards. The polls of said election shall open at 6:00 a.m. and close at 7:00 p.m.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

Passed and approved this the 13th day of Degemper, 1988.

Payor Robert I Grass

ATTEST:

Jo Om E. Douze
City Clerk JoAnn E. Donze

Aldermen Aye Nay Abstain Absent
Francis Bader X
Henry Coffman X
Robert Schultz X
Stephen Schwent X

I, JoAnn E. Donze, City Clerk of the City of St. Mary, Missouri do hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Mary , Missouri at a regular meeting thereof assembled this the 13th day of December, 1988.

Lo Onn E. Llouze
City Clerk JoAnn E. Donze